
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 544,558,636

 15,156,719

 1,483,174

 13,306,652

 14,798,836

 15,574,850

 357,063

 0

 820

 357,883

 10,161,048

 75,045,558

 4,139,309

 530,230

 345,254,554

 50,162,812

 62,675,182

 4,312,125

 1,250,716

 463,655,389

 1,188,150

 383,753 pounds of extract OCT 2007 530,230 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,072,745

 12,539,165

 1,392,153

 13,939,864

 311,552

 0

 1,026

 312,578

 10,374,847

 337,296,115

 34,606,927

 67,013,216

 2,367,151

 931,328

 93,763,186

 3,696,633

 400,164

 1,880,088

 541,954,808

 442,214,737

 14,252,442

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  9,010  8,546
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        Total Non-Grain products  80,903,247  99,740,071

 262,380 pounds of extract 400,164 Pounds of hops is equivalent to OCT 2006
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,098,691,124

 159,532,023

 14,530,259

 141,426,366

 156,293,220

 170,099,324

 3,206,713

 7

 32,083

 3,238,803

 111,623,841

 918,507,877

 42,246,366

 4,948,229

 3,832,153,768

 477,412,679

 746,368,589

 46,343,256

 15,213,316

 5,117,491,608

 15,497,044

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 169,436,431

 139,845,008

 14,384,256

 154,555,510

 3,096,865

 0

 37,426

 3,134,291

 111,725,773

 3,757,104,944

 464,036,722

 846,863,526

 33,969,679

 12,673,310

 877,153,287

 32,811,633

 5,101,655

 20,081,735

 6,049,796,491

 5,114,648,181

 157,689,801

 336,595  326,246

 981,199,516  935,148,310
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


