

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-10-2007

Reporting Period: October 2007

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

16-MAY-2008

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,574,850	15,072,745	170,099,324	169,436,431
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,306,652	12,539,165	141,426,366	139,845,008
In barrels and kegs	1,483,174	1,392,153	14,530,259	14,384,256
Tax Determined, Premises Use	9,010	8,546	336,595	326,246
Sub Total Taxable	14,798,836	13,939,864	156,293,220	154,555,510
Tax-free				
For export	357,063	311,552	3,206,713	3,096,865
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	7	0
Consumed on brewery premises	820	1,026	32,083	37,426
Sub Total Tax-Free	357,883	312,578	3,238,803	3,134,291
Total Removals	15,156,719	14,252,442	159,532,023	157,689,801
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,161,048	10,374,847	111,623,841	111,725,773
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	345,254,554	337,296,115	3,832,153,768	3,757,104,944
Corn and corn products	50,162,812	34,606,927	477,412,679	464,036,722
Rice and rice products	62,675,182	67,013,216	746,368,589	846,863,526
Barley and barley products	4,312,125	2,367,151	46,343,256	33,969,679
Wheat and wheat products	1,250,716	931,328	15,213,316	12,673,310
Total Grain products	463,655,389	442,214,737	5,117,491,608	5,114,648,181
Sugar and syrups	75,045,558	93,763,186	918,507,877	877,153,287
Hops (dry)	4,139,309	3,696,633	42,246,366	32,811,633
Hops (used as extracts)	530,230	400,164	4,948,229	5,101,655
Other	1,188,150	1,880,088	15,497,044	20,081,735
Total Non-Grain products	80,903,247	99,740,071	981,199,516	935,148,310
Total Used	544,558,636	541,954,808	6,098,691,124	6,049,796,491

530,230 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 383,753 pounds of extract OCT 2007 400,164 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 262,380 pounds of extract OCT 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.